
 

 

 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 

(MOU) WITH GUILFORD COUNTY FOR UP TO $10,000,000 IN EMERGENCY RENTAL 

ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FUNDS 

 

WHEREAS, Guilford County entered into an interlocal agreement (Memorandum of 

Understanding) with the City of Greensboro that provided Emergency Rental Assistance (ERA) 

program funds up to $10,000,000 from the Guilford County allocation of ERA program funds; 

 

WHEREAS, Guilford County desires to amend the MOU to reduce ERA program funds in the 

amount of $3,500,000, for a total of up to $6,5000,000 for its available ERA funds to be used 

exclusively for rental and utilities assistance;  

 

WHEREAS, the City would be able to continue providing rental and utility assistance for 

eligible tenant households in conformance with the Guilford County Memorandum of 

Understanding and State ERA program grant agreement terms as part of that Memorandum of 

Understanding; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Council authorizes the City Manager to amend an interlocal agreement 

(Memorandum of Understanding) with Guilford County for up to $6,500,000 in Emergency 

Rental Assistance program funds to continue a financial assistance program for eligible tenant 

households and to authorize the City Manager to execute the agreement documents. 

 


